Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB:No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): \mid 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: IST, CORP HELLER FINANCIAL, INC., AS AGENT Internal Address: Execution Date(s) OCTOBER 4, 2004 Street Address: 7600 ENERGY PARKWAY Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger City: BALTIMORE Change of Name State: MD Government Interest Assignment Country: US Zip: 21226 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License ✓ Other RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE. SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE. Additional numbers attached? ✓ Yes 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name: Penelope Agodoa 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 12 Internal Address: Federal Research Corporation Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accounts Enclosed Street Address: 1030 15th Street, NW, Suite 92 None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Washington a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers _ State: DC Zip: 20005 Expiration Date __ Phone Number: 800-846-3190 b. Deposit Account Number _____ Fax Number: Authorized User Name Email Address: pagodoa@federalresearch.com 9. Signature: Steiner Signature Total number of pages including cover **ELIZABETH STEINER** sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

10/27/2004 GTON11

00000099 4751934

01 FC:8021

720.00 OP

Schedule 1 to Patent Security Agreement

I. <u>U.S. PATENTS GRANTED</u>

File # <u>Title</u>	U.S. Pat. No.	Issue <u>Date</u>	Remarks
1. M-10756 COSMETIC SAMPLER	4,751,934	06/21/88	Covers cosmetic sampler with plastic overlay or folded
2. M-11302(DIV) STACKED UNIT DOSE COSMETIC SAMPLER		07/18/89	Covers stacked pad embodiment.
3. M-11301(DIV) METHOD OF MAKING A COSMETIC SAMP	, ,	03/09/93	Covers method of making cosmetic sampler and pre-heated lipstick sampler.
4. P/104-83 LIPSTICK SAMPL	5,562,112 ÆR	10/08/96	Covers screen printed lipstick sampler with protective overcoat.
5. M-12629 CIP FRAGRANCE SAI	• •	10/22/96	Covers screen printed fragrance sampler with making same.
6. M-12638 CIP METHOD OF MAI A LIPSTICK SAM	KING	07/15/97	Covers method of making a lipstick sampler.
7. M-12119 CIP COSMETIC SAME WITH INTEGRAL		11/25/97	Covers integral applicator and method of making a cosmetic sampler by screen printing into a well.

Patent Security Agreement - IST

I. <u>U.S. PATENTS GRANTED</u> (Cont)

File# U.S. Pat. Issue Title No. Remarks Date Covers hermetically sealed 8. P/104-103 5,799,675 09/01/98 product sampler. SCREEN PRINTED PRODUCT SAMPLER IN HERMETICALLY SEALED PACKAGE 6,006,916 Covers cosmetic sampler and 9. P/104-123 12/28/99 applicator. COSMETIC SAMPLER WITH APPLICATOR BACKING Covers a disposable unit 10. P/104-153 6,119,704 09/19/00 providing a plurality of **DISPOSABLE DIE-CUT** applicators and method of making a COSMETIC SAMPLER APPLICATORS disposable applicator unit. Covers method of making a 11. P/104-121 6,190,730 02/20/01 cosmetic sampler with cosmetic COSMETIC SAMPLER screen printed onto cover WITH SAMPLE SCREEN film. PRINTED ON FILM 12. P/104-157 6,213,303 04/10/01 Covers envelope-type closed carrier card for packaging FLUID OR VOLATILE COSMETIC SAMPLER FOR SUBSCRIPTION RATE liquid cosmetic samplers. MAGAZINE INSERTION Covers Liqui-Seal sampler. 13. P/104-154 6,287,652 09/11/01 FLUID PRODUCT SAMPLER PACKAGE WITH CLEAR MOISTURE VAPOR **BARRIER FILM**

Patent Security Agreement - IST

I. <u>U.S. PATENTS GRANTED</u> (Cont)

File#

U.S. Pat.

Issue

<u>Title</u>

No.

Date

Remarks

14. P/104-172

6,301,860

10/16/01

Covers Burst Strength Sampler Mailer.

LIQUID PRODUCT SAMPLER PACKAGE

WITH FRAME STRUCTURE FOR ENHANCING

BURST STRENGTH

Patent Security Agreement - IST

PATENT

II. PENDING U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS

Filing File# Serial **Remarks** <u>Title</u> No. Date 09/678,785 10/04/00 P/104-189DIV Divisional of P/104-121 COSMETIC SAMPLER WITH Covers sampler claims. Awaiting examination. SAMPLER SCREEN PRINTED ON FILM

Patent Security Agreement - IST

III. PENDING U.S. PROVISIONAL PATENT APPLICATIONS

File # <u>Title</u>	Serial <u>No.</u>	Filing <u>Date</u>	Remarks
PP/104-193 SUBSCRIPTION FLUID PRODUC		2/23/01	
PP/104-196 ON PAGE SAMPLING	60/294,987	6/01/01	Refiling of Prov. Appln. P/104-185
PP/104-190 COSMETIC "POP-UP"SAMPI	60/330,742 LER	10/30/01	

Patent Security Agreement - IST

IV. <u>FOREIGN PATENTS GRANTED</u>

Country File # Title	Pat. <u>No.</u>	Issue <u>Date Rer</u>	narks
Australia M-10756 COSMETIC SAM	583241 IPLER	08/11/89	Covers cosmetic sampler with plastic overlay or folded. Annuity.
Canada M-10756 COSMETIC SAM	1288940 IPLER	09/17/91	Covers cosmetic sampler with plastic overlay or folded; method of making cosmetic sampler; pre-heated lipstick sampler. Annuity. sampler; screen printed fragrance sampler. Annuity.
Germany(EPC) M-10756 COSMETIC SAMPLER	0 252 001	05/19/93	Covers cosmetic sampler with plastic overlay or folded; stacked pad embodiment; method of making cosmetic sampler; screen printed
UK (EPC) M-10756 COSMETIC SAMPLER	0 252 001	05/19/93	Covers cosmetic sampler with plastic overlay or folded; stacked pad embodiment; method of making cosmetic sampler; screen printed

Patent Security Agreement - IST

IV. FOREIGN PATENTS GRANTED (Cont.)

Country

File # Pat. Issue

<u>Title</u> <u>No.</u> <u>Date Remarks</u>

Australia 690786 08/20/98 Covers same subject matter as

P/104-86 allowed U.S. Pat. 5,690,130.

COSMETIC SAMPLER WITH Expires Jan. 18, 2016.

INTEGRAL APPLICATOR Annuity.

NIEGINE AFFEICATOR AUDION

Israel 116823 10/18/98 Covers same subject matter as

P/104-87 allowed U.S. Pat. 5,690,130.

COSMETIC SAMPLER WITH Expires Jan. 18, 2016.

INTEGRAL APPLICATOR Annuities due at years 6, 10,

14 and 18.

Canada 2,167,616 04/17/01 Covers same subject matter as

P/104-85 allowed U.S. Pat. 5,690,130.

COSMETIC SAMPLER Expires Jan. 19, 2016.

WITH INTEGRAL APPLICATOR Annuity.

Australia 721068 06/22/00 Covers same subject matter as

P/104-126 U.S. Pat. No. 5,799,675.

SCREEN PRINTED PRODUCT SAMPLER Expires Mar. 2, 2018.

IN HERMETICALLY SEALED PACKAGE Annuity.

Patent Security Agreement - IST

V. PENDING FOREIGN PATENT APPLICATIONS

INTEGRAL APPLICATOR APPLICATION

Country

File# Serial

Title No. Date Remarks

EPC (EUROPE) 0 722 676 01/10/96

Response to Office Action filed. Covers subject P/104-84

matter of allowed U.S. Pat. COSMETIC SAMPLER No. 5,690,130. Annuity. WITH INTEGRAL APPLICATOR

Filing

HERMETICALLY SEALED APPLICATION

Country

File# Serial Filing

Title <u>Date</u> No. Remarks

EPC (Europe) 98850028.6 03/03/98 Response to Office Action due

4/18/01. Annuity P/104-124

SCREEN PRINTED PRODUCT SAMPLER IN HERMETICALLY SEALED PACKAGE

Japan 51041/1998 03/03/98 Awaiting instruction to

request examination. (due P/104-127

SCREEN PRINTED PRODUCT SAMPLER 3/3/05)

IN HERMETICALLY SEALED PACKAGE

Canada 03/03/98 Awaiting instruction to 2,231,081

request examination. P/104-125

Annuity, (due 3/3/05) SCREEN PRINTED PRODUCT SAMPLER IN HERMETICALLY SEALED PACKAGE

Patent Security Agreement - IST

V. PENDING FOREIGN PATENT APPLICATIONS (Cont.)

SAMPLER WITH APPLICATOR BACKING APPLICATION

Country

File#

Serial

Filing

Title

No.

<u>Date</u>

Remarks

EPC (Europe)

99890170.6

05/27/99

Published 12/15/99. Requested examination

P/104-160

COSMETIC SAMPLER WITH APPLICATOR

on 1/14/00. Annuity.

BACKING

Modified Examination requested

Australia P/104-161

06/15/99 Prelim. Amdt. filed 5/01.

COSMETIC SAMPLER WITH APPLICATOR

35044/99

BACKING

Annuity.

Brazil

9901813

06/09/99

Published 3/20/01.

P/104-162

COSMETIC SAMPLER WITH APPLICATOR

BACKING

Pending.

Annuity.

China

99108432.2

6/11/99

Examination requested.

Pending.

P/104-163

COSMETIC SAMPLER WITH APPLICATOR

BACKING

Japan

11-150304

5/28/99

Awaiting instruction to

P/104-164

request examination.

COSMETIC SAMPLER WITH APPLICATOR (due 5/28/06)

BACKING

South Korea P/104-165

21764/1999

06/11/99

Awaiting instruction to request examination.

COSMETIC SAMPLER WITH APPLICATOR

BACKING

Patent Security Agreement - IST

PENDING FOREIGN PATENT APPLICATIONS (Cont.) V.

Mexico P/104-166

995430

06/11/99

Awaiting instruction to request examination.

COSMETIC SAMPLER WITH APPLICATOR

BACKING

Annuity.

SAMPLER WITH SAMPLE SCREEN PRINTED ON FILM

Country

File# Title

Serial

Filing

No.

Date

Remarks

Pending.

Brazil

P/104-167

9913811-5

5/24/99

Examination requested.

COSMETIC SAMPLER WITH SAMPLE

SCREEN PRINTED ON FILM

Annuity.

Pending.

China

99107023.2 5/21/99

Examination requested.

P/104-168

COSMETIC SAMPLER WITH SAMPLE

SCREEN PRINTED ON FILM

Japan

11-142052

5/21/99

P/104-169

COSMETIC SAMPLER WITH SAMPLE

COSMETIC SAMPLER WITH SAMPLE

SCREEN PRINTED ON FILM

Published 12/21/99

Awaiting instruction to request examination

(due 5/21/06).

Mexico P/104-170

994-723

5/21/99

Published Oct. 2000.

Pending. Annuity.

SCREEN PRINTED ON FILM

Patent Security Agreement - IST

FLUID PRODUCT SAMPLER PACKAGE

Country

File # Serial

Serial Filing

Title No. I

<u>Date</u> <u>Remarks</u>

EPC (Europe) P/104-177 99124167.0 12/3/99

Published 6/28/00.

Awaiting request for

FLUID PRODUCT SAMPLER PACKAGE

examination.

LIQUID PRODUCT SAMPLER PACKAGE WITH FRAME STRUCTURE

Remarks

Country

File #

Serial

Filing

<u>Title</u>

No. Date

EPC (Europe)

00850120.7

6/28/00

Published 2/28/01.

P/104-183 LIQUID PRODUCT SAMPLER PACKAGE Awaiting request for

examination.

WITH FRAME STRUCTURE

Japan

2000-198575 6/30/00

Awaiting request for

P/104-184

LIQUID PRODUCT SAMPLER PACKAGE

WITH FRAME STRUCTURE

examination

(due 6/30/07).

Patent Security Agreement - IST

PATENT

PATENT RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of October 4, 2004, by HELLER FINANCIAL, INC., a Delaware corporation, as Agent ("Agent").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Agent and Ist, Corp., a Delaware corporation ("Ist, Corp."), were parties to that certain Patent Security Agreement dated as of December 18, 2001 (the "Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed thereto in the Security Agreement), pursuant to which Ist, Corp. granted a security interest to Agent in, among other things, the Patents (as defined below) as security for certain obligations owing by Ist, Corp. to the financial institutions collectively, the "Lenders") from time to time party to that certain Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of December 18, 2001 by and among Ist, Corp., a Delaware corporation, such Lenders, and Agent, as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified and in effect from time to time, including the Patents set forth on Exhibit A hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded by the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Ist, Corp. has requested that Agent release its security interest in the Patents and reassign the same to Ist, Corp.;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Agent hereby releases its security interest in all of Ist, Corp.'s right, title and interest in and to all of the following:
 - (a) all patents and patent applications, the inventions and improvements described and claimed therein, all patentable inventions, and the reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part of any of the foregoing (all of the foregoing in this clause (a) and any part thereof are referred to herein as the "Patents"), including, without limitation, the Patents listed on Exhibit A annexed hereto;
 - (b) all Patent licenses, including, without limitation, the Patent licenses listed on Exhibit A annexed hereto;
 - (c) all products, proceeds, income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due and/or payable under or with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past, present and future

60313654.1

infringements of any of the foregoing and the right to sue for past, present and future infringements of any of the foregoing.

2. Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Ist, Corp., without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Agent, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

- Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank — [Signature Page Follows]

60313654.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release and Reassignment to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

HELLER FINANCIAL, INC. a Delaware

corporation, as Agent

By: Name:

Title:

Duly Authorized Signatory

Patent Release and Resesignment-.

PATENT

EXHIBIT A to Patent Release and Reassignment See Attached

Patent Release and Reassignment- Ist, Corp./ Dec.2001

Schedule 1 to Patent Security Agreement

I. <u>U.S. PATENTS GRANTED</u>

File# <u>Title</u>	U.S. Pat. No.	Issue <u>Date</u>	Remarks
1. M-10756 COSMETIC SAMPLER	4,751,934	06/21/88	Covers cosmetic sampler with plastic overlay or folded
2. M-11302(DIV) STACKED UNIT DOSE COSMETIC SAMPLER		07/18/89	Covers stacked pad embodiment.
3. M-11301(DIV) METHOD OF MAKING A COSMETIC SAME		03/09/93	Covers method of making cosmetic sampler and pre-heated lipstick sampler.
4. P/104-83 LIPSTICK SAMPI	5,562,112 ER	10/08/96	Covers screen printed lipstick sampler with protective overcoat.
5. M-12629 CIP FRAGRANCE SAI	•	10/22/96	Covers screen printed fragrance sampler with making same.
6. M-12638 CIP METHOD OF MA A LIPSTICK SAM	KING	07/15/97	Covers method of making a lipstick sampler.
7. M-12119 CIP COSMETIC SAMI WITH INTEGRAL	PLER	11/25/97	Covers integral applicator and method of making a cosmetic sampler by screen printing into a well.

Patent Security Agreement - IST

I. <u>U.S. PATENTS GRANTED</u> (Cont)

WITH CLEAR MOISTURE VAPOR

BARRIER FILM

File# U.S. Pat. Issue Remarks Title Date _No. _ Covers hermetically sealed 8. P/104-103 5,799,675 09/01/98 product sampler. SCREEN PRINTED PRODUCT SAMPLER IN HERMETICALLY SEALED PACKAGE 12/28/99 Covers cosmetic sampler and 9. P/104-123 6,006,916 applicator. COSMETIC SAMPLER WITH APPLICATOR BACKING Covers a disposable unit 09/19/00 10. P/104-153 6,119,704 providing a plurality of **DISPOSABLE DIE-CUT** applicators and method of making a COSMETIC SAMPLER APPLICATORS disposable applicator unit. Covers method of making a 02/20/01 11. P/104-121 6,190,730 cosmetic sampler with cosmetic COSMETIC SAMPLER screen printed onto cover WITH SAMPLE SCREEN film. PRINTED ON FILM Covers envelope-type closed 04/10/01 12. P/104-157 6,213,303 carrier card for packaging FLUID OR VOLATILE COSMETIC liquid cosmetic samplers. SAMPLER FOR SUBSCRIPTION RATE **MAGAZINE INSERTION** Covers Liqui-Seal sampler. 13. P/104-154 6,287,652 09/11/01 FLUID PRODUCT SAMPLER PACKAGE

Patent Security Agreement - IST

I. <u>U.S. PATENTS GRANTED</u> (Cont)

File#

U.S. Pat.

Issue

<u>Title</u>

No.

Date

Remarks

14. P/104-172

6,301,860

10/16/01

Covers Burst Strength Sampler Mailer.

LIQUID PRODUCT SAMPLER PACKAGE

WITH FRAME STRUCTURE FOR ENHANCING

BURST STRENGTH

Patent Security Agreement - IST

II. PENDING U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS

File# Serial Filing **Remarks** Title No. <u>Date</u> 10/04/00 09/678,785 Divisional of P/104-121 P/104-189DIV Covers sampler claims. **COSMETIC SAMPLER WITH** Awaiting examination. SAMPLER SCREEN PRINTED ON FILM

Patent Security Agreement - IST

III. PENDING U.S. PROVISIONAL PATENT APPLICATIONS

File # <u>Title</u>	Serial No.	Filing <u>Date</u>	Remarks
PP/104-193 SUBSCRIPTION FLUID PRODUC		2/23/01 ·	
PP/104-196 ON PAGE SAMPLING	60/294,987	6/01/01	Refiling of Prov. Appln. P/104-185
PP/104-190 COSMETIC "POP-UP"SAMPI	60/330,742 LER	10/30/01	

Patent Security Agreement - IST

IV. FOREIGN PATENTS GRANTED

Country File # <u>Title</u>	Pat. <u>No.</u>	Issue <u>Date Ren</u>	<u>narks</u>
Australia M-10756 COSMETIC SAM	583241 PLER	08/11/89	Covers cosmetic sampler with plastic overlay or folded. Annuity.
Canada M-10756 COSMETIC SAM	1288940 PLER	09/17/91	Covers cosmetic sampler with plastic overlay or folded; method of making cosmetic sampler; pre-heated lipstick sampler. Annuity. sampler; screen printed fragrance sampler. Annuity.
Germany(EPC) M-10756 COSMETIC SAMPLER	0 252 001	05/19/93	Covers cosmetic sampler with plastic overlay or folded; stacked pad embodiment; method of making cosmetic sampler; screen printed
UK (EPC) M-10756 COSMETIC SAMPLER	0 252 001	05/19/93	Covers cosmetic sampler with plastic overlay or folded; stacked pad embodiment; method of making cosmetic sampler; screen printed

Patent Security Agreement - IST

IV. FOREIGN PATENTS GRANTED (Cont.)

Country

File# Pat. Issue

Title No. Date Remarks

08/20/98 690786 Covers same subject matter as Australia

allowed U.S. Pat. 5,690,130. P/104-86

Expires Jan. 18, 2016. COSMETIC SAMPLER WITH

INTEGRAL APPLICATOR Annuity.

Covers same subject matter as Israel 116823 10/18/98

allowed U.S. Pat. 5,690,130. P/104-87

Expires Jan. 18, 2016. COSMETIC SAMPLER WITH

Annuities due at years 6, 10, INTEGRAL APPLICATOR

14 and 18.

Covers same subject matter as Canada 04/17/01 2,167,616

allowed U.S. Pat. 5,690,130. P/104-85

Expires Jan. 19, 2016. COSMETIC SAMPLER

WITH INTEGRAL APPLICATOR Annuity.

Covers same subject matter as Australia 721068 06/22/00

U.S. Pat. No. 5,799,675. P/104-126

Expires Mar. 2, 2018. SCREEN PRINTED PRODUCT SAMPLER

IN HERMETICALLY SEALED PACKAGE

Annuity.

Patent Security Agreement - IST

PATENT

V. PENDING FOREIGN PATENT APPLICATIONS

INTEGRAL APPLICATION APPLICATION

Country

P/104-84

File# Serial Title

COSMETIC SAMPLER

WITH INTEGRAL APPLICATOR

No. <u>Date</u> Remarks

EPC (EUROPE)

0 722 676

01/10/96

Filing

Response to Office Action

filed. Covers subject

matter of allowed U.S. Pat.

No. 5,690,130. Annuity.

HERMETICALLY SEALED APPLICATION

Country

File# Title

Serial No.

Filing

Date

Remarks

EPC (Europe) P/104-124

98850028.6

03/03/98

Response to Office Action due

4/18/01. Annuity

SCREEN PRINTED PRODUCT SAMPLER IN HERMETICALLY SEALED PACKAGE

Japan

51041/1998 03/03/98

Awaiting instruction to request examination. (due

3/3/05)

P/104-127

SCREEN PRINTED PRODUCT SAMPLER IN HERMETICALLY SEALED PACKAGE

Canada P/104-125 2,231,081

03/03/98

Awaiting instruction to request examination.

Annuity. (due 3/3/05)

SCREEN PRINTED PRODUCT SAMPLER

IN HERMETICALLY SEALED PACKAGE

Patent Security Agreement - IST

V. PENDING FOREIGN PATENT APPLICATIONS (Cont.)

SAMPLER WITH APPLICATOR BACKING APPLICATION

Country

File#

Serial

Filing

Title

No.

Date

Remarks

EPC (Europe)

99890170.6

05/27/99

Published 12/15/99.

P/104-160

COSMETIC SAMPLER WITH APPLICATOR

BACKING

Requested examination on 1/14/00.

Annuity.

Australia

35044/99

06/15/99

Modified Examination requested

P/104-161

COSMETIC SAMPLER WITH APPLICATOR

BACKING

Prelim. Amdt, filed 5/01. Annuity.

Brazil

9901813

06/09/99

Published 3/20/01.

P/104-162

COSMETIC SAMPLER WITH APPLICATOR

BACKING

Pending.

Annuity.

China

99108432.2

6/11/99

Examination requested.

Pending.

P/104-163

COSMETIC SAMPLER WITH APPLICATOR

BACKING

Japan P/104-164 11-150304

5/28/99

Awaiting instruction to request examination.

(due 5/28/06) COSMETIC SAMPLER WITH APPLICATOR

BACKING

South Korea

21764/1999 06/11/99

Awaiting instruction to request examination.

P/104-165

COSMETIC SAMPLER WITH APPLICATOR

BACKING

Patent Security Agreement - IST

PENDING FOREIGN PATENT APPLICATIONS (Cont.) V.

Mexico P/104-166 995430

06/11/99

Awaiting instruction to request examination.

COSMETIC SAMPLER WITH APPLICATOR

BACKING

Annuity.

SAMPLER WITH SAMPLE SCREEN PRINTED ON FILM

Country

File#

Serial

Filing

Title

No.

Date

Remarks

Brazil

P/104-167 9913811-5 5/24/99

Pending. Examination requested.

COSMETIC SAMPLER WITH SAMPLE

SCREEN PRINTED ON FILM

Annuity.

China

99107023.2 5/21/99

Examination requested.

Pending.

P/104-168

COSMETIC SAMPLER WITH SAMPLE

SCREEN PRINTED ON FILM

Japan

11-142052

5/21/99

P/104-169

COSMETIC SAMPLER WITH SAMPLE

SCREEN PRINTED ON FILM

Published 12/21/99

Awaiting instruction to request examination

(due 5/21/06).

Mexico

994-723

5/21/99

Published Oct. 2000.

P/104-170

COSMETIC SAMPLER WITH SAMPLE

SCREEN PRINTED ON FILM

Pending. Annuity.

Patent Security Agreement - IST

PATENT

FLUID PRODUCT SAMPLER PACKAGE

Country

Title

File # Serial

Serial Filing
No. Date Remarks

EPC (Europe)

99124167.0 12/3/99

Published 6/28/00.

P/104-177

Awaiting request for

FLUID PRODUCT SAMPLER PACKAGE

examination.

LIQUID PRODUCT SAMPLER PACKAGE WITH FRAME STRUCTURE

Country

File #

Serial

Filing

<u>Title</u>

No. Dat

<u>Date</u> <u>Remarks</u>

EPC (Europe) P/104-183 00850120.7

6/28/00

Published 2/28/01.

LIQUID PRODUCT SAMPLER PACKAGE

Awaiting request for examination.

WITH FRAME STRUCTURE

Japan

2000-198575 6/30/00

Awaiting request for

P/104-184

LIQUID PRODUCT SAMPLER PACKAGE

RECORDED: 10/26/2004

WITH FRAME STRUCTURE

examination (due 6/30/07).

(due 0/30/07).

Patent Security Agreement - IST

PATENT